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CLASS XXVII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

.tern. 19 i4-5.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

7
8

VOTE No. 93—continued.
School Buildings—continued.

School for Deaf-mutes
Homes for weak-minded and epileptic children ... 3,000

3,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 93
45,515

42,500

VOTE No. 94.
School Buildings (Special)—

Special grants to Education Boards for school
buildings, additions, furniture, fittings, fencing,
sites, &c*

Native schools*
Model kainsa, Pamoana*
Grants for technical schools
Grant for extension of Southland High School site

2
3
4
5

10,000
5,500

500
15,000

850

Total required for current year—Vote No. 94
31,850

30,000

1
2

3
4
5
6

VOTE No. 95.
Agricultural—

Auckland (bone-sterilising building and plant) ...
Auckland (conversion of old High Street Police-

station into offices for Agricultural Department)
Te Mata (land for viticultural nursery)
Hawera (stable)
Carterton(office)
Wallaceville (laboratory, houses, and outbuildings

for staff)
Arataki (Te Mata) experimental farm, Hawke'sBay

(erection of buildings)
Momahaki experimental farm (repairing road lead-

ing to the farm)
Hokitika (office)
Balclutha (office)
Bluff (bone-sterilising building and plant)

2,500

260
600
120
170

7
2,224

8
600

9
10
11

100
"250

120
2,500

Total required for current year—Vote No. 95
9,444

8,96i

VOTE No. 96.
General Hospitals and other Charitable In-

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

stitutions—Whangarei (additions and drainage) ...
Coromandel
Wairoa, Hawke's Bay ....
Wanganui, Nurses' Home
Masterton
Picton
Blenheim
Westport
Reefton

250
150
500
150

1,000 j
250
500

3,000
250

* Expenditure to be under control of Minister of 1Iduoation.
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