Appropriations for Public Works Services.

${\bf CLASS~XXVII.-PUBLIC~BUILDING S--} continued.$

Item.		1904-5.	
		£	£
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		~
	VOTE No. 93—continued.		
_	School Buildings—continued.		
$\frac{7}{8}$	School for Deaf-mutes Homes for weak-minded and epileptic children	3,000 3,000	
	-		
	Tota! required for current year—Vote No. 93	45,515	42,50
	VOTE No. 94.		
1	School Buildings (Special)— Special grants to Education Boards for school		
	buildings, additions, furniture, fittings, fencing,	10,000	
2	sites, &c.* Native schools*	10,000 5,500	
3	Model kainga, Pamoana*	500	
4 5	Grants for technical schools Grant for extension of Southland High School site	15,000 850	
Ū			
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 94	31,850	30,00
	VOTE No. 95.		
	AGRICULTURAL-	0.500	
1 2	Auckland (bone-sterilising building and plant) Auckland (conversion of old High Street Police-	2,500	
_	station into offices for Agricultural Department)	260	
3 4	Te Mata (land for viticultural nursery) Hawera (stable)	600 120	
5	Carterton (office)	170	
6	Wallaceville (laboratory, houses, and outbuildings for staff)	0.004	
7	Arataki (Te Mata) experimental farm, Hawke's Bay	2,224	
	(erection of buildings)	600	
8	Momahaki experimental farm (repairing road leading to the farm)	100	
9	Hokitika (office)	250	
10 11	Balclutha (office) Bluff (bone-sterilising building and plant)	120	
11	bidii (bone-stermsing building and plant)	2,500	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 95	9,444	8,96
	VOTE No. 96.		
	GENERAL HOSPITALS AND OTHER CHARITABLE IN- STITUTIONS—	!	
1	Whangarei (additions and drainage)	250	
2	Coromandel	150	
3 4	Wairoa, Hawke's Bay Wanganui, Nurses' Home	500 150	
5	Masterton	1,000	
6	Picton	250	
7 8	Blenheim Westport	3 000	•
9	Reefton	3,000 250	